
SILVER LINE

12:14AM
12:18AM

12:22AM
12:30AM

1:05AM
12:50AM

12:26AM
12:33AM
12:49AM

12:26AM
12:22AM

12:10AM
12:44AM

12:10AM
12:40AM

12:00AM
12:45AM

12:35AM
12:49AM

12:25AM
12:45AM

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

11 MINS.
11 MINS.

  13 MINS.
  13 MINS.
  13 MINS.

14 MINS.
14 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

11 MINS.
11 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

5 MINS.
5 MINS.

4 MINS.
4 MINS.
4 MINS.

5 MINS.
5 MINS.

5 MINS.
5 MINS.

6 MINS.
6 MINS.

5 MINS.
5 MINS.

7 MINS.
7 MINS.

5 MINS.
5 MINS.

5:24AM
5:15AM

5:16AM
5:16AM

5:16AM
5:05AM

5:13AM
5:13AM
5:29AM

5:16AM
5:16AM

5:01AM
5:46AM

5:01AM
5:30AM

4:56AM
5:32AM

5:05AM
5:30AM

5:15AM
5:31AM

WEEKDAY
RUSH
HOUR

SERVICE
FIRST
TRIP

SATURDAY

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

11 MINS.
11 MINS.

 9 MINS.
 9 MINS.
 9 MINS.

14 MINS.
14 MINS.

9 MINS.
9 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

 14 MINS.
 14 MINS.
 14 MINS.

14 MINS.
14 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

9 MINS.
9 MINS.

RED LINE
LV ALEWIFE
LV BRAINTREE

LV ALEWIFE
LV ASHMONT

"M" LV ASHMONT

MIDDAY
SERVICE

EVENING
SERVICE

LAST
TRIP

FIRST
TRIP

A.M.
PEAK

HEADWAY

P.M.
PEAK

HEADWAY
LAST
TRIP

FIRST
TRIP

P.M.
PEAK

HEADWAY
LAST
TRIP

RAIL
LINE

LV MATTAPAN

BLUE LINE
LV WONDERLAND
LV ORIENT HEIGHTS
LV GOV'T CENTER

ORANGE LINE

GREEN LINE
"B" LV BOSTON COLLEGE

"D" LV RIVERSIDE

LV GOV'T CENTER
"C" LV CLEVELAND CIR.

"E" LV NORTH STATION
      LV HEATH STREET

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

9 MINS.
9 MINS.
9 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

6 MINS.
6 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

9 MINS.
9 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

12:15AM
12:18AM

12:22AM
12:30AM

1:04AM
12:53AM

 12:26AM
 12:33AM
12:49AM

12:26AM
12:22AM

12:00AM
12:40AM

12:10AM
12:40AM

12:05AM
12:45AM

12:30AM
12:45AM

12:43AM
1:00AM

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

5:16AM
5:16AM

5:16AM
5:16AM

5:15AM
5:05AM

   5:25AM
5:13AM
5:29AM

5:16AM
5:16AM

 4:45AM
5:26AM

 4:50AM*
5:34AM

4:55AM
5:32AM

5:06AM
5:30AM

5:19AM
5:32AM

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

 9 MINS.
 9 MINS.
 9 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

7 MINS.
7 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

6 MINS.
6 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

9 MINS.
9 MINS.
9 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

6 MINS.
6 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

7 MINS.
7 MINS.

6 MINS.
6 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

  11 MINS.
  11 MINS.
  11 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

9 MINS.
9 MINS.

12:15AM
12:18AM

12:22AM
12:30AM

1:05AM
12:50AM

12:26AM
12:33AM
12:49AM

12:26AM
12:22AM

12:02AM
12:48AM

12:10AM
12:42AM

12:00AM
12:45AM

12:35AM
12:50AM

12:46AM
12:58AM

6:08AM
6:00AM

6:00AM
6:00AM

6:01AM
5:51AM

5:58AM
6:05AM
6:21AM

6:00AM
6:00AM

 5:20AM
6:00AM

 5:30AM*
6:15AM

5:40AM
6:19AM

5:40AM
6:07AM

6:00AM
6:13AM

A.M.
PEAK

HEADWAY

  LV NORTH STATION

  (a) Pay full fare and receive warrant for $1.25 rebate and/or free exit.
(b) 10-Ride Ticket is available for $27.00 at Riverside and other outlets.
(c) Receive coupon when exiting inbound at Woodland thru Chestnut Hill.

PASS INFORMATION
Local Bus ($0.90) $31.00/mo.
Subway ($1.25) $44.00/mo.
Combo ($2.20) $71.00/mo.
Combo Plus  ($2.50) $79.00/mo.
Zone - 1 ($3.25) $106.00/mo.
Zone - 2 ($3.50) $118.00/mo.

*  Senior Citizens 65+ w/ MBTA Senior ID Card,
   Persons w/Disabilities w/Transportation Access Pass (TAP).
   Medicare Card holders automatically eligible for TAP.
* *  Blind Persons w/Mass. Comm. for Blind ID Card FREE.

   Subway
Orange Line  $1.25   60¢  35¢  Free
Blue Line  $1.25   60¢  35¢  Free
Green Line  $1.25   60¢  35¢  Free
Red Line except for...  $1.25   60¢  35¢  Free
- Braintree, Quincy Adams,

and Quincy Center  $2.50           $1.25  35¢  Free
- Exit Fare at Braintree

and Quincy Adams  $1.25    60¢ Free  Free
- Braintree - N. Quincy Local  $1.25 (a)    60¢  35¢  Free

   Surface
(pay fare inbound only)
Green Line except for..  $1.25      60¢    35¢   Free
- Board on "D" Branch at

Reservoir thru Fenway  $1.50      75¢    35¢   Free
Riverside thru Chestnut Hill  $3.00 (b)   $1.50    35¢   Free

- Newton Local w/coupon (c)  $1.50      75¢    35¢   Free
  Mattapan Line (pay on exit)  $1.00      45¢    25¢   Free

- Except Exit at Ashmont   Free     Free     Free   Free
  Silver  Line   90¢      45¢    25¢   Free

                        FARE INFORMATION
Secondary   Senior
  School  Citizens    Blind
Students & Persons  Persons**
& Children     with & Children

  Adults (5-11 Yrs) Disabilities*   Under 5

          LV GOV'T CENTER

LATE
NIGHT

SERVICE

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

11 MINS.
11 MINS.
11 MINS.

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

LATE
NIGHT

SERVICE
EVENING
SERVICE

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

  11 MINS.
  11 MINS.
  11 MINS.

13 MINS.
13 MINS.

7 MINS.
7 MINS.

8 MINS.
8 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

9 MINS.
9 MINS.

LATE
NIGHT

SERVICE

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

15 MINS.
15 MINS.

12 MINS.
12 MINS.

 9 MINS.
 9 MINS.
 9 MINS.

14 MINS.
14 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

10 MINS.
10 MINS.

9 MINS.
9 MINS.

EVENING
SERVICE

SILVER LINE
ALL PASSES ARE VALID
Free transfer available to subway
at Downtown Crossing, Boylston,
and New England Medical Center.

Free local bus transfer available with cash fare. Certain restrictions apply.

LV DUDLEY STATION
LV DOWNTOWN CROSSING

LV OAK GROVE

LV FOREST HILLS

Buses
FARE 90¢
Seniors 65+ w/MBTA Senior ID Card 2 5 ¢
Persons w/Disabilities

w/Transportation Access Pass (TAP) 2 5 ¢
(Medicare Card holders are
automatically eligible for TAP)

Blind Persons w/Mass. Comm.
for Blind ID Card FREE

Children Ages 11 and under 4 5 ¢
Children under 5 yrs.(limit of two,

when with adult) FREE
Students w/MBTA Pupil ID Badge 4 5 ¢
EXACT CHANGE REQUIRED

SCHEDULES
Schedules are available at Park Street Station,

Airport Station, Malden Station, Harvard Station,
Government Center Station (Green Line Level),

Downtown Crossing Station (Orange Line Level),
Quincy Center Station, Back Bay Station,

45 High St. Boston, Boston City Hall,
and the State Transportation Building Library.

* The first AM trip from Cleveland Circle runs through to North Station on Saturday & Sunday only.

HOLIDAYS:
Sept. 6 - See Sun.
Oct. 11 - See Sat.
Nov. 11 - See Wkdy.
Nov. 25 - See Sun.
Dec. 25 - See Sun.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

Red Line: Due to ongoing station improvements, shuttle buses and vans will replace Red Line trains servicing Savin Hill Station each day.   Please allow for
additional travel time.  For additional information, please refer to the Red Line Bus Shuttle schedule card.

Orange Line: Due to ongoing track reconstruction (expected to end 11/19/04), shuttle buses will replace Orange Line trains between Sullivan and Oak Grove
Stations from approximately 9:00PM until the end of service each Sunday through Thursday night.  Please allow for additional travel time.

Green Line: Due to the relocation project, Green Line trains will not operate to Lechmere or Science Park Stations.  Shuttle buses will provide frequent service
between Lechmere and Government Center during all regular service hours.  For additional information, please refer to the Green Line Bus Shuttle
schedule card.  Also, due to ongoing construction on the Highland Branch, shuttle buses will replace Green Line trolleys between Newton Center
and Riverside from approximately 9:00PM until the end of service each Sunday through Thursday night.  Please allow for additional travel time.

SUNDAY


