RAIL	WEEKDAY					SATURDAY					SUNDAY							
LINE	FIRST TRIP	RUSH HOUR SERVICE	MIDDAY SERVICE	EVENING SERVICE	LATE NIGHT SERVICE	LAST TRIP	FIRST TRIP	A.M. PEAK HEADWAY	P.M. PEAK HEADWAY	EVENING SERVICE	LATE NIGHT SERVICE	LAST TRIP	FIRST TRIP	A.M. PEAK HEADWAY	P.M. PEAK HEADWAY	EVENING SERVICE	LATE NIGHT SERVICE	LAST TRIP
RED LINE LV ALEWIFE LV BRAINTREE	5:24AM	8 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12:15AM	5:16AM	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	12:15AM	6:08AM	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	12:14AM
	5:15AM	8 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12:18AM	5:16AM	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	12:18AM	6:00AM	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	12:18AM
LV ALEWIFE	5:16AM	8 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12:22AM	5:16AM	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	12:22AM	6:00AM	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	12:22AM
LV ASHMONT	5:16AM	8 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12:30AM	5:16AM	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	12:30AM	6:00AM	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	15 MINS.	12:30AM
"M" LV ASHMONT	5:16AM	5 MINS.	10 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	1:04AM	5:15AM	8 MINS.	8 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	1:05AM	6:01AM	11 MINS.	11 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	1:05AM
LV MATTAPAN	5:05AM	5 MINS.	10 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12:53AM	5:05AM	8 MINS.	8 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	12:50AM	5:51AM	11 MINS.	11 MINS.	12 MINS.	12 MINS.	12:50AM
BLUE LINE LV WONDERLAND LV ORIENT HEIGHTS LV GOV'T CENTER	5:13AM	4 MINS.	9 MINS.	10 MINS.	11 MINS.	12:26AM	5:25AM	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	11 MINS.	11 MINS.	12:26AM	5:58AM	13 MINS.	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	14 MINS.	12:26AM
	5:13AM	4 MINS.	9 MINS.	10 MINS.	11 MINS.	12:33AM	5:13AM	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	11 MINS.	11 MINS.	12:33AM	6:05AM	13 MINS.	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	14 MINS.	12:33AM
	5:29AM	4 MINS.	9 MINS.	10 MINS.	11 MINS.	12:49AM	5:29AM	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	11 MINS.	11 MINS.	12:49AM	6:21AM	13 MINS.	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	14 MINS.	12:49AM
ORANGE LINE LV OAK GROVE LV FOREST HILLS	5:16AM	5 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	15 MINS.	12:26AM	5:16AM	10 MINS.	8 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	12:26AM	6:00AM	14 MINS.	14 MINS.	14 MINS.	14 MINS.	12:26AM
	5:16AM	5 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	15 MINS.	12:22AM	5:16AM	10 MINS.	8 MINS.	13 MINS.	13 MINS.	12:22AM	6:00AM	14 MINS.	14 MINS.	14 MINS.	14 MINS.	12:22AM
GREEN LINE "B" LV BOSTON COLLEGE LV NORTH STATION	5:01AM	5 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:00AM	4:45AM	7 MINS.	6 MINS.	7 MINS.	8 MINS.	12:02AM	5:20AM	10 MINS.	9 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:10AM
	5:46AM	5 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:40AM	5:26AM	7 MINS.	6 MINS.	7 MINS.	8 MINS.	12:48AM	6:00AM	10 MINS.	9 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:44AM
"C" LV CLEVELAND CIR.	5:01AM	6 MINS.	6 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:10AM	4:50AM*	8 MINS.	8 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:10AM	5:30AM*	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:10AM
LV GOV'T CENTER	5:30AM	6 MINS.	6 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:40AM	5:34AM	8 MINS.	8 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:42AM	6:15AM	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:40AM
"D" LV RIVERSIDE	4:56AM	5 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:05AM	4:55AM	6 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:00AM	5:40AM	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:00AM
LV GOV'T CENTER	5:32AM	5 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:45AM	5:32AM	6 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:45AM	6:19AM	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	10 MINS.	12:45AM
"E" LV NORTH STATION LV HEATH STREET	5:05AM 5:30AM	7 MINS. 7 MINS.	9 MINS. 9 MINS.	10 MINS. 10 MINS.	10 MINS. 10 MINS.	12:30AM 12:45AM	5:06AM 5:30AM * The fir	10 MINS. 10 MINS.	7 MINS. 7 MINS.	10 MINS. 10 MINS.		12:35AM 12:50AM	6:07AM	11 MINS. 11 MINS.	10 MINS. 10 MINS. ay & Sunda	10 MINS. 10 MINS.	10 MINS. 10 MINS.	12:35AM 12:49AM
SILVER LINE							1110111		Hom Clevi	ciana Circ.	ic runs unc	lugii io No	in Station	i on Saturu	ay & Sunda	y omy.		$\vdash$
LV DUDLEY STATION LV DOWNTOWN CROSSING	5:15AM	5 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	12 MINS.	12:43AM	5:19AM	8 MINS.	6 MINS.	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	12:46AM	6:00AM	10 MINS.	8 MINS.	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	12:25AM
	5:31AM	5 MINS.	8 MINS.	10 MINS.	12 MINS.	1:00AM	5:32AM	8 MINS.	6 MINS.	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	12:58AM	6:13AM	10 MINS.	8 MINS.	9 MINS.	9 MINS.	12:45AM

SILVER LINE ALL PASSES ARE VALID Free transfer available to subway at Downtown Crossing, Boylston, and New England Medical Center.

### **SCHEDULES**

Schedules are available at Park Street Station. Airport Station, Malden Station, Harvard Station, Government Center Station (Green Line Level). Downtown Crossing Station (Orange Line Level), Quincy Center Station, Back Bay Station.

45 High St. Boston, Boston City Hall, and the State Transportation Building Library.

# **CONSTRUCTION NOTES:**

Red Line: Due to ongoing station improvements, shuttle buses and vans will replace Red Line trains servicing Savin Hill Station each day. Please allow for

additional travel time. For additional information, please refer to the Red Line Bus Shuttle schedule card.

Due to ongoing track reconstruction (expected to end 11/19/04), shuttle buses will replace Orange Line trains between Sullivan and Oak Grove Orange Line:

Stations from approximately 9:00PM until the end of service each Sunday through Thursday night. Please allow for additional travel time.

Green Line: Due to the relocation project, Green Line trains will not operate to Lechmere or Science Park Stations. Shuttle buses will provide frequent service between Lechmere and Government Center during all regular service hours. For additional information, please refer to the Green Line Bus Shuttle

schedule card. Also, due to ongoing construction on the Highland Branch, shuttle buses will replace Green Line trolleys between Newton Center and Riverside from approximately 9:00PM until the end of service each Sunday through Thursday night. Please allow for additional travel time.

### **FARE INFORMATION**

Subway Orange Line Blue Line Green Line	Adults \$1.25 \$1.25 \$1.25	Secondary School Students & Children (5-11 Yrs) 60¢ 60¢ 60¢	Senior Citizens & Persons with Disabilities* 35¢ 35¢ 35¢	Blind Persons** & Children Under 5 Free Free Free
Red Line except for	\$1.25	60¢	35¢	Free
<ul> <li>Braintree, Quincy Adams, and Quincy Center</li> <li>Exit Fare at Braintree and Quincy Adams</li> <li>Braintree - N. Quincy Local</li> </ul>	\$2.50 \$1.25 \$1.25 (a)	\$1.25 60¢ 60¢	35¢ Free 35¢	Free Free Free
Surface				
(pay fare inbound only) <b>Green Line</b> except for  - Board on "D" Branch at	\$1.25	60¢	35¢	Free
Reservoir thru Fenway	\$1.50	75¢	35¢	Free
Riverside thru Chestnut Hill	\$3.00 (b)	\$1.50	35¢	Free
- Newton Local w/coupon (c)	\$1.50	75¢	35¢	Free
Mattapan Line (pay on exit)	\$1.00	45¢	25¢	Free
- Except Exit at Ashmont	Free	Free	Free	Free
Silver Line	90¢	45¢	25¢	Free

- Senior Citizens 65+ w/ MBTA Senior ID Card, Persons w/Disabilities w/Transportation Access Pass (TAP). Medicare Card holders automatically eligible for TAP.
- \* \* Blind Persons w/Mass. Comm. for Blind ID Card FREE.
- (a) Pay full fare and receive warrant for \$1.25 rebate and/or free exit.
- (b) 10-Ride Ticket is available for \$27.00 at Riverside and other outlets.
- (c) Receive coupon when exiting inbound at Woodland thru Chestnut Hill.

## Buses

FARE 90¢

Seniors 65+ w/MBTA Senior ID Card Persons w/Disabilities

w/Transportation Access Pass (TAP) 25¢ (Medicare Card holders are automatically eligible for TAP)

Blind Persons w/Mass. Comm.

for Blind ID Card FREE Children Ages 11 and under 45¢ Children under 5 yrs.(limit of two,

FREE when with adult) Students w/MBTA Pupil ID Badge 45¢ **EXACT CHANGE REQUIRED** 

Free local bus transfer available with cash fare. Certain restrictions apply.

#### **PASSINFORMATION**

Local Bus (\$0.90)	\$31.00/mo.	HOLIDAYS:
Subway (\$1.25)	\$44.00/mo.	Sept. 6 - See Sun.
Combo (\$2.20)	\$71.00/mo.	Oct. 11 - See Sat.
Combo Plus (\$2.50)	\$79.00/mo.	Nov. 11 - See Wkdy.
Zone - 1 (\$3.25)	\$106.00/mo.	Nov. 25 - See Sun.
Zone - 2 (\$3.50)	\$118.00/mo.	Dec. 25 - See Sun.